Capital investments accounted for by the equity or cost methods 346 448

Goodwill 6,229 3,268

Intangible assets related to business combinations 837 194

Other non-current assets and deferred income tax asset 941 900

13,793 9,298

Liabilities and Equity

Short-term debt and current portion of long-term debt - recourse 680 -

Short-term debt and current portion of long-term debt – non-recourse from Capital Investments 15 21

Other current liabilities 4,350 3,941

Long-term debt – recourse 845 349

Long-term debt – limited recourse 1,474 -

Long-term debt – non-recourse from Capital investments 292 473

Other non-current liabilities and deferred income tax liability 1,036 618

8,692 5,402

Equity attributable to SNC-Lavalin shareholders 5,103 3,873

Non-controlling interests (2) 23

13,793 9,298

Solid financial position

23

(in M$)

(in M$, except per share amount)

Net income reconciliation – Q3
Net Income,
as reported

Net charges
related to the

restructuring &
right-sizing plan

and other

Acquisition Net gain on
disposals of

E&C business,
head office

building, and
Capital

Investment

Net income,
adjusted

Third Quarter 2017
In M$

E&C 29.0 2.11 30.0 27.5 - 88.6

Capital 74.6 - - - (26.5) 48.1

103.6 2.1 30.0 27.5 (26.5) 136.7

Per Diluted share ($)

E&C 0.17 0.01 0.17 0.16 - 0.51

Capital 0.42 - - - (0.15) 0.27

0.59 0.01 0.17 0.16 (0.15) 0.78

Third Quarter 2016
In M$

E&C 0.7 9.9 0.9 12.9 - 24.4

Capital 42.6 - - - - 42.6

43.3 9.9 0.9 12.9 - 67.0

Per Diluted share ($)

E&C 0.00 0.07 0.01 0.08 - 0.16

Capital 0.29 - - - - 0.29

0.29 0.07 0.01 0.08 - 0.45

Acquisition-
related costs

and integration
costs

Amortization
of intangible

assets related to
business

combinations

24

1This amount includes $2.2 million ($1.0 million after taxes) of net charges which did not meet the restructuring costs definition in accordance with IFRS.

(in M$, except per share amount)

Net income reconciliation – YTD
Net Income,
as reported

Net charges
related to the

restructuring &
right-sizing plan

and other

Acquisition Net gain on
disposals of

E&C business,
head office

building, and
Capital

Investment

Net income,
adjusted

Nine Months Ended September 30, 2017
In M$

E&C 161.7 27.31 75.6 51.3 (102.4) 213.5

Capital 168.0 - - - (31.9) 136.1

329.7 27.3 75.6 51.3 (134.3) 349.6

Per Diluted share ($)

E&C 1.02 0.16 0.48 0.33 (0.65) 1.34

Capital 1.06 - - - (0.20) 0.86

2.08 0.16 0.48 0.33 (0.85) 2.20

Nine Months Ended September 30, 2016
In M$

E&C 84.8 23.72 3.2 41.3 - 153.0

Capital 169.2 - - - (51.1) 118.1

254.0 23.7 3.2 41.3 (51.1) 271.1

Per Diluted share ($)

E&C 0.56 0.16 0.03 0.27 - 1.02

Capital 1.13 - - - (0.34) 0.79

1.69 0.16 0.03 0.27 (0.34) 1.81

Acquisition-
related costs

and integration
costs

Amortization
of intangible

assets related to
business

combinations

25

1This amount includes $6.2 million ($6.0 million after taxes) of net charges which did not meet the restructuring costs definition in accordance with IFRS.
2This amount includes $4.3 million ($2.0 million after taxes) of net charges which did not meet the restructuring costs definition in accordance with IFRS.